# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Erick Vile Grinits	04/15/2008
Marco Antonio de Oliveira Alves Junior	03/25/2008
Dagfinn Gangsaas	03/25/2008
Roberto Garcia Negrao	03/25/2008
Bianca Prazim Trotta	03/25/2008
Fabiano Prieto Silva	04/01/2008
Mauricio Martins de Almeida Filho	04/28/2008
Marco Antonio Coccolin	03/25/2008
Karina Sanches Garcia	04/15/2008
Daniel Carmona de Campos	04/28/2008
Christina Minioli Saracho	03/25/2008
Fernando Jose de Oliveira Moreira	04/03/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMBRAER - EMPRESA BRASILEIRA DE AERONAUTICA S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenida Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2170	
City:	Sao Jose dos Campos - SP	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	12227-901	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11945382

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000 Email: ejs@nixonvan.com

PATENT REEL: 020888 FRAME: 0068

500528920

Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye PC

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Rd., 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RWF-4439-37

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Faris

Total Attachments: 3

source=4439-37-assign#page1.tif source=4439-37-assign#page2.tif source=4439-37-assign#page3.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Erick Ville Grinits, Marco Antonio de Oliveira Aives Junior, Dagfinn Gangsaas, Roberto Garcia Negrão, Bianca Prazim Trotta, Fabiano Prieto Silva, Mauricio Martins de Almeida Filho, Marco Antonio Coccolin, Karina Sanches Garcia, Daniel Carmona de Campos, Cristina Minioli Saracho, Fernando José de Oliveira Moreira (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of São José dos Campos — SP, Brazil, have invented a certain improvement in Low Frequency Persistent Oscillatory Signals Generated by a Flight Control System for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States will be filed before the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, EMBRAER - EMPRESA BRASILEIRA DE AERONÁUTICA S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office at Avenida Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2170, 12227-901 São José dos Campos - SP, Brazil, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

And to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing, further, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

15/04/2008 Erick Vile Grinits

25/03/2003 Date Signed	Marco Antonio de Oliveira Alves Junior
Date Signed	Day Sauces Dagfinn Gangsaas
25/03/2008 Date Signed	Roberto Garcia Negrão
25   03   2008 Date Signed	Bianca Prazim Trotta
01 / 04/ 2008 Date Signed	Fabiano Prieto Silva
ze / 04 / 2008 · Dale Signed	Mauricio Martins de Almeida Filho

25/ms /2008	marker a.
Date Signed	Marco Antonio Coccolin
15/04/2008	Kaina Sandi Garaa
/5/04/2008 Date Signed	Karina Sanches Garcia
28/24/2008	To the second second
_ ১১/৩৭/১৯৫ Date Signed	Daniel Carmona de Campos
•	
35 la 2 1200 0	W 572
25 /03 / 2008 Date Signed	পুরুজ্যু Cristina Minioli Saracho
s. P s	Tepranels Alla
0 <i>J/04/2008</i> Date Signed	Fernando José de Oliveira Moreira
Date Oighted	1. The same of the

RECORDED: 05/01/2008